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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1997 MERCEDES-BENZ E420
VIN: WDBJF72F8VA525420
SEDAN 4 DR
4.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/21/22 at 10:07:50 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

11 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Texas

84,100 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 1997 2009 2022

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 yrs. 11 mo. 12 yrs. 5 mo. 4 months

Owned in the following states/provinces California, Illinois Maryland Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 4,939/yr 1,937/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 56,646 84,100 ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=wGYegJb7V4XFnhlLDtHEFgQK5s404C80TXQEdvhFUJO2voE4zzs5CfEiBEuzsYrzDUQbj_9pGjUBVHevfAFgac_1hJAbfYEid1dyOaX1UEEPZxkOZgmJlkPoGtOO2EUcnxZS0CEtUgLw_noFcziET3rUzChwN6Pvahi7Lv2QOv6YOgTrwggfQpGUtrRIx-GImkc8-RjrFzvbRHVd7O9zPGKvGwq-O3CRAtjGJlZYGyt7ATokQl7D98t8cba1bfP-Di54d2sDdCKKpj1pHj6KEzmfFPHTCwTDOFp5qmq44nne2KKln6Ows319tBna0Sq999fTD-Ypg18klCUQF45CIZX3aqtO_2FLVB1_OpJvPFTXw8D_2NMsULhG6RtlrZVmn2I
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=wGYegJb7V4XFnhlLDtHEFgQK5s404C80TXQEdvhFUJO2voE4zzs5CfEiBEuzsYrzDUQbj_9pGjUBVHevfAFgac_1hJAbfYEid1dyOaX1UEEPZxkOZgmJlkPoGtOO2EUcnxZS0CEtUgLw_noFcziET3rUzChwN6Pvahi7Lv2QOv6YOgTrwggfQpGUtrRIx-GImkc8-RjrFzvbRHVd7O9zPGKvGwq-O3CRAtjGJlZYGyt7ATokQl7D98t8cba1bfP-Di54d2sDdCKKpj1pHj6KEzmfFPHTCwTDOFp5qmq44nne2KKln6Ows319tBna0Sq999fTD-Ypg18klCUQF45CIZX3aqtO_2FLVB1_OpJvPFTXw8D_2NMsULhG6RtlrZVmn2I
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
1997

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
4,939 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/14/1997
 

19
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Odometer reading reported

12/03/1997
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

02/10/2000
 

17,284
  Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomington, IL
Title #T0041338029

Title or registration issued
- Title issued or updated
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

08/13/2008
 

49,655
  Mercedes-Benz of Annapolis
Annapolis, MD
410-268-2222
mercedesofannapolis.com

 4.7 / 5.0

161 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

09/24/2008
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomington, IL

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

05/20/2009
 

56,646
  Mercedes-Benz of Annapolis
Annapolis, MD
410-268-2222
mercedesofannapolis.com

 4.7 / 5.0

161 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Exterior lights checked
- Steering/suspension checked

Owner 2
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,937 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

 1,311 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,311 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=jFiEeErwAYA11CvqMZFeS2cz82siUyiYGdskQkbhCT4O-IIxb9OElXMNhK0hC7_j_55Xc_IA7N9Nl8lVSa656jBbDNNQbKlBQHcn94wELKjlbr4c4ZyNKfVr3ueAkGke2RiqOZ7l7x3QRkpyuDO0VLUyQ2jnz0mOemTl94fdH7bmeIOIBseDKTcXnbccKh-zHioa78kCs9OalS68zCuJpAQtxi-z1GX1t1oFje7uTE_ZGHFV4GpLZX9eE6awOHxXWwPCecEEtvVweZTlTiVOVltfDXVvaY7-LcXCKW--F8Cyfpo_EQ1CZDdW-7YmI7uoxHUYXakdL-jqUVofeEYaT6J8FhBVytSDLu6bRa1de4bARFpWjqJauIcEDZ_qrKY9Jbu9avY2dwAiJTGpomxujHtLatYvOwdYKESKziael2LJ04Udre8uMxbMk_ehiIvFjnpMCe3AmwJ5l8VoqbBWCxBJ_rwdR-NTfzgVuwPZ3eGatImEpJbZLVZNcA1Kg-nlNlcLB8b1daakF87K-Pns1-9rZ7pMD_lXmFxJgukN3TTx8tKHrun5hFwwfW-OW3zNQbWHDphQOpfjVkGRny9rYOZ9IwpquR4JUiszBhh7DF1EtPBcV3ogJn-ZseJ5HcIQ8tDBoRz4suooqCRHQikYkcyDVhxOhAD6lw1UjQTp3o_dcw
http://www.mercedesofannapolis.com/
http://www.mercedesofannapolis.com/
http://www.mercedesofannapolis.com/
http://www.mercedesofannapolis.com/
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11/02/2009
 

60,155
  Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edgewater, MD
Title #40962508

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

02/22/2010
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edgewater, MD
Title #40962508

Registration issued or renewed

03/26/2010
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Annapolis, MD

Passed emissions inspection

08/02/2010
 

67,368
  Mercedes-Benz of Annapolis
Annapolis, MD
410-268-2222
mercedesofannapolis.com

 4.7 / 5.0

161 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brakes checked
- Drive belts adjusted
- Oil and filter changed

11/19/2010
 

70,382
  Mercedes-Benz of Annapolis
Annapolis, MD
410-268-2222
mercedesofannapolis.com

 4.7 / 5.0

161 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Body electrical system checked
- Dash light bulb(s) replaced

11/15/2011
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edgewater, MD
Title #40962508

Registration issued or renewed

02/27/2012
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Annapolis, MD

Passed emissions inspection

12/19/2012
 

Radcliffe Motorcar Co.
Reisterstown, MD
410-517-1681

Vehicle serviced

07/24/2013
 

Radcliffe Motorcar Co.
Reisterstown, MD
410-517-1681

Vehicle serviced
- Battery charged

11/20/2013
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edgewater, MD
Title #40962508

Registration issued or renewed

03/20/2014
 

Radcliffe Motorcar Co.
Reisterstown, MD
410-517-1681

Vehicle serviced

04/18/2014
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Annapolis, MD

Passed emissions inspection

11/18/2015
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edgewater, MD
Title #40962508

Registration issued or renewed

12/30/2015
 

82,823
  Redd's Automotive
Annapolis, MD
410-268-7789
reddsauto.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Fog light bulb(s) replaced
- Lights checked

 1,311 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,311 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

http://www.mercedesofannapolis.com/
http://www.mercedesofannapolis.com/
http://www.mercedesofannapolis.com/
http://www.mercedesofannapolis.com/
http://www.reddsauto.com/
http://www.reddsauto.com/
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03/07/2016
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Annapolis, MD

Failed emissions inspection

02/15/2022
 

iXexotics
Cypress, TX
832-593-4112
ixexotics.org

Vehicle serviced

02/24/2022
 

iXexotics
Cypress, TX
832-593-4112
ixexotics.org

Vehicle serviced

03/10/2022
 

84,100
  Mercedes-Benz of Houston
Greenway
Houston, TX
713-489-2111
mercedesbenzgreenway.com

 4.5 / 5.0

279 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/30/2022
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title #10162344611092904

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL

 616 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://ixexotics.org/
http://ixexotics.org/
http://ixexotics.org/
http://ixexotics.org/
http://www.mercedesbenzgreenway.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzgreenway.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/21/22 10:07:50 AM (CDT)


